(Rupees Seventeen Thousand Seven 
Hundred Seventy Five Million only). The consolidated EPS for 
the Financial Year ended on March 31, 2023 was H 19.30 (Rupees 
Nineteen and Paisa Thirty).

During the year under review, the standalone revenue from 
operations and other income was H 92,800 mio. (Rupees Ninety 
Two Thousand Eight Hundred only). The Company has achieved 
standalone PBT of H 20,322 mio. (Rupees Twenty Thousand 
Three Hundred Twenty Two Million only) and standalone 
PAT of H 15,292 mio. (Rupees Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred 
Ninety Two Million only). The Company achieved a standalone

[...]

and is uploaded on Company’s website and the weblink of the 

same is provided in a separate section of Corporate Governance 
Report, which forms a part of this Annual Report.

BUYBACK OF EQUITY SHARES:
The Board at its meeting held on May 20, 2022 passed a 
resolution to buyback 1,15,38,461 (one crore fifteen lakh thirty 
eight thousand four hundred sixty one) equity shares of 
H 1/- (Rupee One only) each fully paid-up, representing 1.13% 
of the total number of pre-buyback equity shares at a price of 
H 650/- (Rupees Six Hundred Fifty only) aggregating to 
H 7,500 mio. (Rupees Seven Thousand Five Hundred Million only),

[...]

� 86,432 (eighty six thousand three hundred forty two) equity 
shares held by 69 (sixty nine) members whose dividend 
has remained unclaimed / unpaid for a consecutive period 
of 7 (seven) years to IEPF and

ii.	�   5.99 mio. (Rupees Five Million Nine Hundred Ninety 
Thousand only) held by 2,634 (two thousand six hundred 
thirty four) members, being the unclaimed dividend, 
pertaining to the interim dividend for the Financial Year 
ended on March 31, 2015 to IEPF after giving notice to the 
members to claim their unclaimed / unpaid dividend.

� As at March 31, 2023, 14,78,733 (one million four hundred 
seventy eight thousand seven hundred thirty three) equity 
shares are lying with IEPF.

�Further, during April / May 2023, the Company has transferred-

i.	� 42,464 (forty two thousand four hundred sixty four) equity 
shares held by 66 (sixty six) members whose dividend has 
remained unclaimed / unpaid for a consecutive period of 7 
(seven) years to IEPF and

ii.	�   7.43 mio. (Rupees Seven Million Four Hundred Thirty 
Thousand only) held by 3,443 (three thousand four hundred 
forty three) members, being the unclaimed dividend, 
pertaining to the interim dividend for the Financial Year 
ended on March 31, 2016 to IEPF after giving notice to the 
members to claim their unclaimed / unpaid dividend.

BOARD MEETINGS:
5 (five) Board meetings were held during the Financial Year ended